follows:-
     That both  of you  Amritlal Ratilal  Mehta and  Gajanan
Bhikhabhai Gandhi  on or  about 21-12-65,  at Baroda cheated
the Central  Excise Department,  Baroda  in  furtherance  of
common intention  to cheat  the Government of excise duty of
Rs. 11450/-  (Eleven thousand  four hundred  and  fifty)  by
dishonestly making  false declaration in gate passes numbers
105, 104,  103, all  dated 21-12-65  which were prepared and
written by accused No. 1 and signed by accused No. 2 stating
therein: "Repaired  Motor  with  our  replacing  statore  or
Rotor" and  thereby dishonestly  induced the  Central Excise